B1 (Official Form	1)(1/08)											
		United Sou			ruptcy of Flori					Volu	ntary l	Petition
Name of Debtor (Kane, Thoma		enter Last, First,	Middle):			Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse) (Last, First	, Middle):		
All Other Names (include married,	All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						used by the J maiden, and		in the last 8 yes):	ears		
Last four digits of (if more than one, standard XXX-XX-2059	Soc. Sec. or I	ndividual-Taxpa	nyer I.D. (ITIN) No./	Complete E	IN Last f	our digits o	f Soc. Sec. or tate all)	Individual-	Гахрауег I.D.	(ITIN) No.	/Complete EIN
Street Address of 2217 NE 19 A Wilton Mano	Avenue	nd Street, City, a	and State)	:	ZIP Code		Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and St	reet, City, and	State):	ZIP Code
Courter of Decider	f 41- D	-ii1 Dl	C D		33305	Course	r of Dooida	maa am of tha	Dain aim al Di	ace of Busines		
County of Resider Broward	ice or of the P	rincipal Place of	Business	S:		Coun	y of Reside	ence or or the	Principal Pi	ace of Busines	SS:	
Mailing Address of	of Debtor (if di	ifferent from str	eet addres	ss):		Mailii	ng Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differe	nt from street	address):	
	`			,								
				_	ZIP Code	:					_	ZIP Code
Location of Princi	nol Assets of I	Pusinasa Dahtar										
Location of Princi (if different from s	street address a	above):										
	ype of Debtor				of Business	1		-	-	otcy Code Unciled (Check on		1
(Form of Organization) (Check one box) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities,			s defined	☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt	er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12	☐ Cl of ☐ Cl of	hapter 15 Petit a Foreign Ma hapter 15 Petit a Foreign No:	tion for Recin Proceed	ling cognition			
check this box a			unde	Tax-Exe (Check box tor is a tax- er Title 26 o	mpt Entity a, if applicable exempt orgof the Unite	e) ganization d States	defined "incurr	are primarily co l in 11 U.S.C. § red by an indivi onal, family, or	(Check onsumer debts, § 101(8) as idual primarily	k one box)	_	are primarily as debts.
	,	g Fee (Check or	ne box)				one box:		Chapter 11		H.C.C. a.s	101/51D)
is unable to pa Filing Fee wai	be paid in insta application for my fee except in	the court's cons n installments. R	ideration Rule 1006 hapter 7 in	certifying t (b). See Offi ndividuals o	hat the debt cial Form 3A only). Must	Check	Debtor is (if: Debtor's a to insiders (all applica A plan is Acceptance	not a small by aggregate nor s or affiliates) ble boxes: being filed w	usiness debto acontingent l are less than ith this petiti n were solici	s defined in 11 or as defined in iquidated debt a \$2,190,000. on. ted prepetition with 11 U.S.C.	n 11 U.S.C	e. § 101(51D). ag debts owed or more
Statistical/Admin									THIS	SPACE IS FOR	R COURT U	SE ONLY
	tes that, after a o funds availa		erty is ex	cluded and	administrat		es paid,					
Estimated Number 1- 50- 49 99	r of Creditors 100- 199	200-	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000				
\$50,000 \$100	001 to \$100,001 0,000 \$500,000	to \$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,000 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion					
Estimated Liabiliti	001 to \$100,001) to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,000 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion					

Case 10-17211-JKO Doc 1 Filed 03/22/10 Page 2 of 36

BI (Official For	iii 1)(1/08)		rage 2		
Voluntar	y Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Kane, Thomas J. III			
(This page mu	st be completed and filed in every case)				
T	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last				
Location Where Filed:	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than	one, attach additional sheet)		
Name of Debte - None -	or:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
	Exhibit A		hibit B		
forms 10K as pursuant to S	leted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 sting relief under chapter 11.)	(To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).			
☐ Exhibit	A is attached and made a part of this petition.	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	(Date)		
	Exh	ibit C			
	r own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	pose a threat of imminent and identifiable	harm to public health or safety?		
	Exh	ibit D			
Exhibit	-	a part of this petition.	separate Exhibit D.)		
☐ Exhibit	D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	and made a part of this petition.			
	Information Regardin	=			
•	(Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principe days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or principal asset	s in this District for 180		
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, go	6 1			
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its princ this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	in the United States but is a defendar	nt in an action or		
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		ty		
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	of debtor's residence. (If box checked,	complete the following.)		
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)				
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, th	ere are circumstances under which th	e debtor would be permitted to cure		
	the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment f Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the co	for possession, after the judgment for	possession was entered, and		
	after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with the	nis certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).			

B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08)

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Thomas J. Kane, III

Signature of Debtor Thomas J. Kane, III

 \mathbf{X}

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

March 22, 2010

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ John E. Page

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

John E. Page 0860581

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Shraiberg, Ferrara, & Landau P.A.

Firm Name

2385 NW Executive Center Dr Suite 300 Boca Raton, FL 33431

Address

Email: jpage@sfl-pa.com

561 443 0800 Fax: 561 998 0047

Telephone Number

March 22, 2010

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Authorized Individual

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

Name of Debtor(s):

Kane, Thomas J. III

Signatures

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Date

Address

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

B 1D (Official Form 1, Exhibit D) (12/09)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No.		
		Debtor(s) Chapter	11	

EXHIBIT D - INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR'S STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH CREDIT COUNSELING REQUIREMENT

Warning: You must be able to check truthfully one of the five statements regarding credit counseling listed below. If you cannot do so, you are not eligible to file a bankruptcy case, and the court can dismiss any case you do file. If that happens, you will lose whatever filing fee you paid, and your creditors will be able to resume collection activities against you. If your case is dismissed and you file another bankruptcy case later, you may be required to pay a second filing fee and you may have to take extra steps to stop creditors' collection activities.

Every individual debtor must file this Exhibit D. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and file a separate Exhibit D. Check one of the five statements below and attach any documents as directed.

- 1. Within the 180 days **before the filing of my bankruptcy case**, I received a briefing from a credit counseling agency approved by the United States trustee or bankruptcy administrator that outlined the opportunities for available credit counseling and assisted me in performing a related budget analysis, and I have a certificate from the agency describing the services provided to me. *Attach a copy of the certificate and a copy of any debt repayment plan developed through the agency*.
- □ 2. Within the 180 days **before the filing of my bankruptcy case**, I received a briefing from a credit counseling agency approved by the United States trustee or bankruptcy administrator that outlined the opportunities for available credit counseling and assisted me in performing a related budget analysis, but I do not have a certificate from the agency describing the services provided to me. You must file a copy of a certificate from the agency describing the services provided to you and a copy of any debt repayment plan developed through the agency no later than 14 days after your bankruptcy case is filed.
- □ 3. I certify that I requested credit counseling services from an approved agency but was unable to obtain the services during the seven days from the time I made my request, and the following exigent circumstances merit a temporary waiver of the credit counseling requirement so I can file my bankruptcy case now. [Summarize exigent circumstances here.]

If your certification is satisfactory to the court, you must still obtain the credit counseling briefing within the first 30 days after you file your bankruptcy petition and promptly file a certificate from the agency that provided the counseling, together with a copy of any debt management plan developed through the agency. Failure to fulfill these requirements may result in dismissal of your case. Any extension of the 30-day deadline can be granted only for cause and is limited to a maximum of 15 days. Your case may also be dismissed if the court is not satisfied with your reasons for filing your bankruptcy case without first receiving a credit counseling briefing.

☐ 4. I am not required to receive a credit counseling briefing because of: [Check the applicable statement.] [Must be accompanied by a motion for determination by the court.]

B 1D (Official Form 1, Exhibit D) (12/09) - Cont.	Page 2
mental deficiency so as to be incapable of reafinancial responsibilities.); □ Disability. (Defined in 11 U.S.C. §	109(h)(4) as impaired by reason of mental illness or lizing and making rational decisions with respect to 109(h)(4) as physically impaired to the extent of being in a credit counseling briefing in person, by telephone, or ombat zone.
☐ 5. The United States trustee or bankruptcy requirement of 11 U.S.C. § 109(h) does not apply in	administrator has determined that the credit counseling this district.
I certify under penalty of perjury that the	information provided above is true and correct.
Signature of Debtor:	/s/ Thomas J. Kane, III Thomas J. Kane, III
Date: March 22, 2010	

Certificate Number: 02645-FLS-CC-010000604

CERTIFICATE OF COUNSELING

I CERTIFY that on February 22, 2010	, at	2:41	o'clock PM EST ,
Thomas J Kane		receiv	ed from
A 123 Credit Counselors, Inc			
an agency approved pursuant to 11 U.S.C.	§ 111 to	provide cred	lit counseling in the
Southern District of Florida	, aı	n individual	[or group] briefing that complied
with the provisions of 11 U.S.C. §§ 109(h)	and 111		
A debt repayment plan was not prepared	If a d	ebt repayme	nt plan was prepared, a copy of
the debt repayment plan is attached to this	certificat	æ.	
This counseling session was conducted by	telephone	-	·
Date: February 22, 2010	By	/s/Brandi Gi	Illispie
	Name	Brandi Gilli	spie
	Title	Certified Cr	edit Counselor

^{*} Individuals who wish to file a bankruptcy case under title 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code are required to file with the United States Bankruptcy Court a completed certificate of counseling from the nonprofit budget and credit counseling agency that provided the individual the counseling services and a copy of the debt repayment plan, if any, developed through the credit counseling agency. See 11 U.S.C. §§ 109(h) and 521(b).

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III			
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Bank of America P.O. Box 26078 Greensboro, NC 27420	Bank of America P.O. Box 26078 Greensboro, NC 27420	2217 NE 19th Avenue, Wilton Manors, Florida 33305		427,823.00 (400,000.00 secured) (290,548.44 senior lien)
Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886	Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886			72,765.71
Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886	Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886			53,479.17
Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886	Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886			52,435.97
Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886	Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886			51,791.02
Carlton Fields Post Office Box 1171 Orlando, FL 32802-1171	Carlton Fields Post Office Box 1171 Orlando, FL 32802-1171	Legal Fees related to Sheperd Financial Services, Inc.	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	53,585.36
CIT Communications Finance Corporation 1 CIT Drive Livingston, NJ 07039	CIT Communications Finance Corporation 1 CIT Drive Livingston, NJ 07039	Phone lease with Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc.	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	56,900.68
James M. Stanton 6365 Bahia Del Mar Drive #111-J Saint Petersburg, FL 33715	James M. Stanton 6365 Bahia Del Mar Drive #111-J Saint Petersburg, FL 33715	Promissory Note	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	100,000.00
Marvin L. and Elaine S. Bittinger 3011 Whispering Trail Carmel, IN 46033	Marvin L. and Elaine S. Bittinger 3011 Whispering Trail Carmel, IN 46033	Promissory Note	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	300,000.00
Marvin L. and Elaine S. Bittinger 3011 Whispering Trail Carmel, IN 46033	Marvin L. and Elaine S. Bittinger 3011 Whispering Trail Carmel, IN 46033	Promissory Note	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	100,000.00

B4 (Office	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Mary J. LaMotte 11948 Eden Estates Drive Carmel, IN 46033	Mary J. LaMotte 11948 Eden Estates Drive Carmel, IN 46033	Promissory Note	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	100,000.00
Mike and Dalene McCloud c/o Bryant C. Dunaway, Esquire 721 North Dixie Avenue Cookeville, TN 38501	Mike and Dalene McCloud c/o Bryant C. Dunaway, Esquire 721 North Dixie Avenue Cookeville, TN 38501	Promissory Note	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	100,000.00
Nivcab, Inc. 3101 North Federal Highway Suite 701 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	Nivcab, Inc. 3101 North Federal Highway Suite 701 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	Accord Lease	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	177,198.52
Paetec 600 WillowBrook Office Park Fairport, NY 14450	Paetec 600 WillowBrook Office Park Fairport, NY 14450	Acord Insurance Network service	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	63,360.00
Robert S. Unger 9127 Buckhill Drive Littleton, CO 80126	Robert S. Unger 9127 Buckhill Drive Littleton, CO 80126	Promissory Note	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	200,000.00
Robert S. Unger 9127 Buckhill Drive Littleton, CO 80126	Robert S. Unger 9127 Buckhill Drive Littleton, CO 80126	Promissory Note	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	100,000.00
Stephen R. LaMotte 11948 Eden Estates Drive Carmel, IN 46033	Stephen R. LaMotte 11948 Eden Estates Drive Carmel, IN 46033	Promissory Note	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	100,000.00
Tennessee Commerce Bank 381 Mallory Station Road Suite 207 Franklin, TN 37067	Tennessee Commerce Bank 381 Mallory Station Road Suite 207 Franklin, TN 37067	401 North State Street, Chicago, IL		932,288.73
Wachovia Bank Post Office Box 13327 Roanoke, VA 24040-0343	Wachovia Bank Post Office Box 13327 Roanoke, VA 24040-0343	4 Antler Pine Road, Newton, CT 06482 Second Mortgage		140,324.12
Wachovia Bank Post Office Box 96074 Charlotte, NC 28260	Wachovia Bank Post Office Box 96074 Charlotte, NC 28260	Sweep Line of Credit		50,043.37

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, **Thomas J. Kane**, **III**, the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	March 22, 2010	Signature	/s/ Thomas J. Kane, III
			Thomas J. Kane, III
			Debtor

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

B6 Summary (Official Form 6 - Summary) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III		Case No.	
-		Debtor		
			Chapter	11

SUMMARY OF SCHEDULES

Indicate as to each schedule whether that schedule is attached and state the number of pages in each. Report the totals from Schedules A, B, D, E, F, I, and J in the boxes provided. Add the amounts from Schedules A and B to determine the total amount of the debtor's assets. Add the amounts of all claims from Schedules D, E, and F to determine the total amount of the debtor's liabilities. Individual debtors must also complete the "Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data" if they file a case under chapter 7, 11, or 13.

NAME OF SCHEDULE	ATTACHED (YES/NO)	NO. OF SHEETS	ASSETS	LIABILITIES	OTHER
A - Real Property	Yes	1	400,000.00		
B - Personal Property	Yes	3	0.00		
C - Property Claimed as Exempt	Yes	1			
D - Creditors Holding Secured Claims	Yes	1		1,021,371.44	
E - Creditors Holding Unsecured Priority Claims (Total of Claims on Schedule E)	Yes	3		8,436.26	
F - Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	Yes	10		3,445,995.01	
G - Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases	Yes	1			
H - Codebtors	Yes	3			
I - Current Income of Individual Debtor(s)	Yes	1			0.00
J - Current Expenditures of Individual Debtor(s)	Yes	1			0.00
Total Number of Sheets of ALL Schedu	ıles	25			
	To	otal Assets	400,000.00		
		'	Total Liabilities	4,475,802.71	

Form 6 - Statistical Summary (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

Thomas J. Kane, III			Case No.	
	Deb	otor ,	Chapter	11
STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF	F CERTAIN LIAE	BILITIES AN	ND RELATED DA	TA (28 U.S.C. § 159)
If you are an individual debtor whose debts are a case under chapter 7, 11 or 13, you must repo	primarily consumer debts ort all information requeste	s, as defined in § 1 ed below.	01(8) of the Bankruptcy (Code (11 U.S.C.§ 101(8)), fi
■ Check this box if you are an individual d report any information here.	lebtor whose debts are NC	OT primarily const	umer debts. You are not re	equired to
This information is for statistical purposes of Summarize the following types of liabilities, a	•			
Summarize the following types of nabilities, a	as reported in the Sched	ules, and total th	еш.	
Type of Liability		Amount		
Domestic Support Obligations (from Schedule E)				
Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governme (from Schedule E)	ntal Units			
Claims for Death or Personal Injury While Debtor (from Schedule E) (whether disputed or undisputed	Was Intoxicated			
Student Loan Obligations (from Schedule F)				
Domestic Support, Separation Agreement, and Diversition of Schedule E	orce Decree			
Obligations to Pension or Profit-Sharing, and Other (from Schedule F)	Similar Obligations			
	TOTAL			
State the following:				
Average Income (from Schedule I, Line 16)				
Average Expenses (from Schedule J, Line 18)				
Current Monthly Income (from Form 22A Line 12; Form 22B Line 11; OR, Form 22C Line 20)	OR,			
State the following:				
Total from Schedule D, "UNSECURED PORTIC column	ON, IF ANY"			
2. Total from Schedule E, "AMOUNT ENTITLED column	TO PRIORITY"			
3. Total from Schedule E, "AMOUNT NOT ENTIT PRIORITY, IF ANY" column	TLED TO			
4. Total from Schedule F				
5. Total of non-priority unsecured debt (sum of 1, 3	1.40			

Case 10-17211-JKO Doc 1 Filed 03/22/10 Page 11 of 36

B6A (Official Form 6A) (12/07)

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III		Case No.	
		Debtor	-,	

SCHEDULE A - REAL PROPERTY

Except as directed below, list all real property in which the debtor has any legal, equitable, or future interest, including all property owned as a cotenant, community property, or in which the debtor has a life estate. Include any property in which the debtor holds rights and powers exercisable for the debtor's own benefit. If the debtor is married, state whether husband, wife, both, or the marital community own the property by placing an "H," "W," "J," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community." If the debtor holds no interest in real property, write "None" under "Description and Location of Property."

Do not include interests in executory contracts and unexpired leases on this schedule. List them in Schedule G - Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases.

If an entity claims to have a lien or hold a secured interest in any property, state the amount of the secured claim. See Schedule D. If no entity claims to hold a secured interest in the property, write "None" in the column labeled "Amount of Secured Claim." If the debtor is an individual or if a joint petition is filed, state the amount of any exemption claimed in the property only in Schedule C - Property Claimed as Exempt.

2217 NE 19th Avenue, Wilton Manors, Florida 33305		-	400,000.00	718,421.44
Description and Location of Property	Nature of Debtor's Interest in Property	Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community	Current Value of Debtor's Interest in Property, without Deducting any Secured Claim or Exemption	Amount of Secured Claim

Sub-Total > **400,000.00** (Total of this page)

Total > 400,000.00

0 continuation sheets attached to the Schedule of Real Property

(Report also on Summary of Schedules)

B6D (Official Form 6D) (12/07)

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No.	
-		Debtor	Debtor

SCHEDULE D - CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS

State the name, mailing address, including zip code, and last four digits of any account number of all entities holding claims secured by property of the debtor as of the date of filing of the petition. The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do so. List creditors holding all types of secured interests such as judgment liens, garnishments, statutory liens, mortgages, deeds of trust, and other security interests.

other security interests.

List creditors in alphabetical order to the extent practicable. If a minor child is a creditor, the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m). If all secured creditors will not fit on this page, use the continuation sheet provided.

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor", include the entity on the appropriate schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H - Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether the husband, wife, both of them, or the marital community may be liable on each claim by placing an "H", "W", "J", or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community".

If the claim is contingent, place an "X" in the column labeled "Contingent". If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated". If the claim is disputed, place an "X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated". (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Total the columns labeled "Amount of Claim Without Deducting Value of Collateral" and "Unsecured Portion, if Any" in the boxes labeled "Total(s)" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report the total from the column labeled "Amount of Claim" also on the Summary of Schedules and, if the debtor is an individual with primarily consumer debts, report the total from the column labeled "Unsecured Portion" on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding secured claims to report on this Schedule D.

Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding secured claims to report on this Schedule D.

CREDITOR'S NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	C O D E B T O R	M H	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED, NATURE OF LIEN, AND DESCRIPTION AND VALUE OF PROPERTY SUBJECT TO LIEN	I N G E	JZLLQDLDGH	DISPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM WITHOUT DEDUCTING VALUE OF COLLATERAL	UNSECURED PORTION, IF ANY
Account No. 6895 1001 951999			HELOC	T	T E D			
Bank of America P.O. Box 26078 Greensboro, NC 27420		-	2217 NE 19th Avenue, Wilton Manors, Florida 33305		ם			
			Value \$ 400,000.00				427,823.00	318,371.44
Account No. 6723232671	1		First Mortgage					
Bank of America P.O. Box 26078 Greensboro, NC 27420		-	2217 NE 19th Avenue, Wilton Manors, Florida 33305					
			Value \$ 400,000.00				290,548.44	0.00
Account No. 5V 95787CG			Commercial non-real estate loan					
UBS Bank, USA c/o UBS Financial Services, Inc. 1000 Harbor Boulevard 7th Floor Weehawken, NJ 07086		-	Value \$ 303,000.00			x	303,000.00	0.00
Account No.	t	T		\top			000,000.00	0.00
			Value \$					
continuation sheets attached			(Total of t	l e)	1,021,371.44	318,371.44		
	Total (Report on Summary of Schedules) 1,021,371.44 318,33							318,371.44

B6E (Official Form 6E) (12/07)

•			
In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No	
_	<u>·</u>	Debtor	

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

A complete list of claims entitled to priority, listed separately by type of priority, is to be set forth on the sheets provided. Only holders of unsecured claims entitled to priority should be listed in this schedule. In the boxes provided on the attached sheets, state the name, mailing address, including zip code, and last four digits of the account number, if any, of all entities holding priority claims against the debtor or the property of the debtor, as of the date of the filing of the petition. Use a separate continuation sheet for each type of priority and label each with the type of priority.

The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do so. If a minor child is a creditor, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Feu. R. Dainki. P. 1007(iii).

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor," include the entity on the appropriate schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H-Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether the husband, wife, both of them, or the marital community may be liable on each claim by placing an "H," "W," "J," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community." If the claim is contingent, place an "X" in the column labeled "Contingent." If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated." If the claim is disputed, place an "X" in the column labeled

"Disputed." (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.) Report the total of claims listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals" on each sheet. Report the total of all claims listed on this Schedule E in the box lab
"Total" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report this total also on the Summary of Schedules. Report the total of amounts entitled to priority listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals" on each sheet. Report the total of all amounts entitled to prioril listed on this Schedule E in the box labeled "Totals" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Individual debtors with primarily consumer debts report this total also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.
Report the total of amounts <u>not</u> entitled to priority listed on each sheet in the box labeled "Subtotals" on each sheet. Report the total of all amounts not entitled to priority listed on this Schedule E in the box labeled "Totals" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Individual debtors with primarily consumer debts report this total also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.
☐ Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured priority claims to report on this Schedule E.
TYPES OF PRIORITY CLAIMS (Check the appropriate box(es) below if claims in that category are listed on the attached sheets)
☐ Domestic support obligations
Claims for domestic support that are owed to or recoverable by a spouse, former spouse, or child of the debtor, or the parent, legal guardian, or responsible relation of such a child, or a governmental unit to whom such a domestic support claim has been assigned to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1).
☐ Extensions of credit in an involuntary case
Claims arising in the ordinary course of the debtor's business or financial affairs after the commencement of the case but before the earlier of the appointment of trustee or the order for relief. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(3).
☐ Wages, salaries, and commissions
Wages, salaries, and commissions, including vacation, severance, and sick leave pay owing to employees and commissions owing to qualifying independent sale representatives up to \$10,950* per person earned within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the original petition, or the cessation of business, whichever occurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).
☐ Contributions to employee benefit plans
Money owed to employee benefit plans for services rendered within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the original petition, or the cessation of busine whichever occurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).
☐ Certain farmers and fishermen
Claims of certain farmers and fishermen, up to \$5,400* per farmer or fisherman, against the debtor, as provided in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(6).
☐ Deposits by individuals
Claims of individuals up to \$2,425* for deposits for the purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use, that were not delivered or provided. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).
■ Taxes and certain other debts owed to governmental units
Taxes, customs duties, and penalties owing to federal, state, and local governmental units as set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).
☐ Commitments to maintain the capital of an insured depository institution
Claims based on commitments to the FDIC, RTC, Director of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Comptroller of the Currency, or Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, or their predecessors or successors, to maintain the capital of an insured depository institution. 11 U.S.C. § 507 (a)(9).
☐ Claims for death or personal injury while debtor was intoxicated
Claims for death or personal injury resulting from the operation of a motor vehicle or vessel while the debtor was intoxicated from using alcohol, a drug, or another substance. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(10).

continuation sheets attached

^{*} Amounts are subject to adjustment on April 1, 2010, and every three years thereafter with respect to cases commenced on or after the date of adjustment.

B6E (Official Form 6E) (12/07) - Cont.

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III		Case No.	
•		Debtor		

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governmental Units

TYPE OF PRIORITY Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community AMOUNT NOT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY, IF ANY CREDITOR'S NAME, N L I Q U I D A T E D ODEBTOR ONTINGENT SPUTED AND MAILING ADDRESS Н DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AMOUNT INCLUDING ZIP CODE, W AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM OF CLAIM C AMOUNT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions.) Account No. **Broward County Revenue Collection** Unknown P.O. Box 29009 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-9009 Unknown Unknown Account No. **FL Dept of Revenue** Unknown 5050 W. Tennessee St Tallahassee, FL 32399 Unknown Unknown Account No. **Internal Revenue Service** Unknown **Attn: Special Procedures** P.O. Box 34045 Stop 572 Jacksonville, FL 32202 Unknown Unknown Account No. Internal Revenue Service Unknown P.O. Box 105017 Atlanta, GA 30348-5017 Unknown Unknown Accord Insurance Network of America, Account No. 20-2188075 Inc. (940) **Internal Revenue Service** Unknown Ogden, UT 84201-0039 Unknown Unknown Subtotal 0.00 Sheet 1 of 2 continuation sheets attached to (Total of this page)

Schedule of Creditors Holding Unsecured Priority Claims

0.00

0.00

B6E (Official Form 6E) (12/07) - Cont.

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No.
-	<u> </u>	Debtor

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

Taxes and Certain Other Debts
Owed to Governmental Units

TYPE OF PRIORITY Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community AMOUNT NOT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY, IF ANY CREDITOR'S NAME, ODEBTOR NL I QUI DATED ONTINGENT SPUTED AND MAILING ADDRESS Н DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AMOUNT INCLUDING ZIP CODE, W AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM OF CLAIM C AMOUNT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions.) Account No. **Newtown County Tax Collector** 8,436.26 Post Office Box 5 Newtown, CT 06470 8,436.26 0.00 Account No. Account No. Account No. Account No. Subtotal 8,436.26 Sheet **2** of **2** continuation sheets attached to (Total of this page) Schedule of Creditors Holding Unsecured Priority Claims 0.00 8,436.26 8,436.26 (Report on Summary of Schedules) 8,436.26 0.00

Case 10-17211-JKO Doc 1 Filed 03/22/10 Page 16 of 36

B6F (Official Form 6F) (12/07)

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No.	
		Debtor ,	

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

State the name, mailing address, including zip code, and last four digits of any account number, of all entities holding unsecured claims without priority against the debtor or the property of the debtor, as of the date of filing of the petition. The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do so. If a minor child is a creditor, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m). Do not include claims listed in Schedules D and E. If all creditors will not fit on this page, use the continuation sheet provided.

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor," include the entity on the appropriate schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H - Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether the husband, wife, both of them, or the marital community may be liable on each claim by placing an "H," "W," "J," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community."

If the claim is contingent, place an "X" in the column labeled "Contingent." If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated." If the claim is disputed, place an "X" in the column labeled "Disputed." (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Report the total of all claims listed on this schedule in the box labeled "Total" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report this total also on the Summary of Schedules and, if the debtor is an individual with primarily consumer debts, report this total also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

☐ Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured claims to report on this Schedule F.

CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	C H H		NT L NG	UNLLQULDAT	SPUTE	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No. 2003484336				Т	T E D		
Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886		-			D		18,876.86
Account No. 5474-1502-0067-4249							
Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886		-					72,765.71
Account No. 5490-3528-9461-9270				t			
Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886		-					52,435.97
Account No. 4888-9362-0660-0854/0870							
Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886		-					51,791.02
_9 continuation sheets attached			\$	Subt	ota	.1	105 960 56
continuation sheets attached			(Total of t	his 1	pag	ge)	195,869.56

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No	
_		Debtor	

				1.		1_	1
CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	H W J C	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE.	CONTINGEN	UNLIGUIDATED	DISPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No. 5490-3529-9980-4884				T	E		
Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886		-			D		53,479.17
Account No.	╁		Legal Fees related to Sheperd Financial			_	33,473.11
Carlton Fields Post Office Box 1171 Orlando, FL 32802-1171	x	-	Services, Inc.	x	x	x	
	L						53,585.36
Account No.	ł		Legal Fees related to Stephen R. Bolt				
Carlton Fields Post Office Box 1171 Orlando, FL 32802-1171	x	-		x	x	x	
							20,006.20
Account No.	ļ		Consulting Agreement				
Charles Smith Post Office Box 59 Butler, MD 21023		-		x	x	x	
							17,500.00
Account No. Ending in 2314	-						
Chase Bank USA, NA c/o National Action Financial Svc., Inc. Post Office Box 9027 Buffalo, NY 14231-9027		-				x	
							21,620.20
Sheet no. <u>1</u> of <u>9</u> sheets attached to Schedule of Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims		-	(Total of t	Subt			166,190.93

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No.	
· -		Debtor	

CREDITOR'S NAME,	C	Hu	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community	Ç	U	P	
MAILING ADDRESS	CODEBTO	н	DATE OF THE WAY OF THE PARTY.	CONT	UNLLQUL	S	
INCLUDING ZIP CODE,	B	W		1 1	Q	l P	
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER	T	J	IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE.	N	ľ	T	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
(See instructions above.)	Ř	С	is separate spream, so similar	NGEN	טו	Ď	
Account No. Ending in 7266				Ť	A T E D		
Chase Visa					۲		-
Card Member Services		L		×	x	×	
P.O. Box 15153				^	^	^	
Wilmington, DE 19886							
Willington, DE 19886							I lada a sum
							Unknown
Account No. 4147-2020-3143-9993							
,							
Chase Visa Card Member Services						Ιx	
P.O. Box 15153		-				^	
Wilmington, DE 19886							
							28,745.73
Account No. X920742			Phone lease with Accord Insurance Network of				
	1		America, Inc.				
CIT Communications Finance							
Corporation	Х	-		X	X	 X	
1 CIT Drive							
Livingston, NJ 07039							
							56,900.68
Account No. 4362271041570126							
Citibank Mastercard							
Post Office Box 9241		-		X	X	X	
Uniondale, NY 11555							
							Unknown
Account No. 0908649516						H	
Citibank Mastercard							
Post Office Box 9241		-					
Uniondale, NY 11555							
,							
							1,385.08
				Ļ	L_		.,
Sheet no. 2 of 9 sheets attached to Schedule of				ubt			87,031.49
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(Total of the	nis j	pag	e)	3.,551140

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No	
_		Debtor	

	С	Н	usband, Wife, Joint, or Community	С	U	D	
CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	H W H	DATE OF A BANAGE BICHERED AND	CONFINGENT	UNLLQULDATED	SPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No. 9114708950	Γ			٦	T E		
Citibank Mastercard Post Office Box 9241 Uniondale, NY 11555		-			D		13,779.23
Account No. 0909206252							13,779.23
Citibank Mastercard Post Office Box 9241 Uniondale, NY 11555		-					
							2,879.44
Account No. 2908469515 Citibank Mastercard Post Office Box 9241 Uniondale, NY 11555	-	-					14,749.52
Account No. 4988-8200-0925-7063				\vdash			
First Equity Card Corp Visa Post Office Box 23029 Columbus, GA 31902-3029	х	-				х	Unknown
Account No. 4988-8200-09257055	\vdash						Olikilowii
First Equity Card Corp Visa Post Office Box 23029 Columbus, GA 31902-3029		-				x	7,787.68
Sheet no. 3 of 9 sheets attached to Schedule of	_	1		Subt			39,195.87
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(Total of t	his	pag	e)	39,193.07

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No	
_		Debtor	

	Гc	Ни	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community	С	Τu	D	Ī
CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	H W H	DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE.	COXHLXGEXH	Q	SPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No. 14234			IT Services at Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc.	T	E		
Glenn R. Caddy, Ph.D., P.A. 3101 North Federal Highway Suite 301 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	x	-	America, inc.	x	x		27,728.77
Account No.			Promissory Note		_		21,120.11
James M. Stanton 6365 Bahia Del Mar Drive #111-J Saint Petersburg, FL 33715	x	-		x	x	x	
3,							100,000.00
Account No.			Maintenance on Connecticut house				
Marathon Renovation & Restoration, LLC 21 Sunset Hill Road Bethel, CT 06801		-					40,000.00
Account No.	╁			+			40,000.00
Margaret B. Kane 4 Antler Pine Road Sandy Hook, CT 06482		-					
Account No.	╁		Promissory Note		┝		250,000.00
Marvin L. and Elaine S. Bittinger 3011 Whispering Trail Carmel, IN 46033	x	-		x	x	x	
							300,000.00
Sheet no. <u>4</u> of <u>9</u> sheets attached to Schedule of Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(Total of	Sub this			717,728.77

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No.	
111 16	Tilolilas J. Kalle, III	Case No.	_
-		Debtor	

CREDITOR'S NAME,	CO		sband, Wife, Joint, or Community	000	UZLLQUL	D	
MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE,	CODEBTO	H W	DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND	CONTINGEN	I C	P	
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	Ť	C	CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE.	N G	Ű	Ť	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
, ,	R	Ľ		E N T	DATED	D	
Account No.			Promissory Note	'	Ę		
Marvin L. and Elaine S. Bittinger					Ť	H	
3011 Whispering Trail	Х	-		X	X	x	
Carmel, IN 46033							
							100,000.00
Account No.					H		
Marria Busania							
Mary Brown 4 Antler Pine Road		_					
Sandy Hook, CT 06482							
					L		100,000.00
Account No.			Promissory Note				
Mary J. LaMotte							
11948 Eden Estates Drive	х	-		x	X	x	
Carmel, IN 46033							
					L		100,000.00
Account No.			Promissory Note				
Mike and Dalene McCloud							
	Х	-		X	X	x	
c/o Bryant C. Dunaway, Esquire 721 North Dixie Avenue							
Cookeville, TN 38501							400 000 00
				_	L		100,000.00
Account No.			Maintenance on CT residence				
Mike's Masonary							
205 Hanover Road		-					
Newtown, CT 06470							
							9 000 00
					乚		8,000.00
Sheet no. 5 of 9 sheets attached to Schedule of				Sub			408,000.00
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(Total of t	his	pag	ge)	100,000.30

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No	
_		Debtor	

	<u>ا</u>	11	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community	16		D	I
CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	H W J C	DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE.	COZHLZGEZH	OZI-GO-DAFED	SPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No.			Accord Lease	'	E		
Nivcab, Inc. 3101 North Federal Highway Suite 701 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	x	-		x	X	х	
Account No. 2706629			Acord Insurance Network service	+			177,198.52
Paetec 600 WillowBrook Office Park Fairport, NY 14450	x	-		x	x	x	
							63,360.00
Account No. Robert S. Unger 9127 Buckhill Drive Littleton, CO 80126	х	-	Promissory Note	x	x	x	100,000.00
Account No.			Promissory Note		H		
Robert S. Unger 9127 Buckhill Drive Littleton, CO 80126	х	-		x	x	x	
Account No.			Accord Insurance Website	+	H		200,000.00
Roman G. Fisher 3100 North Ocean Boulevard Apartment 806 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308	х	_		x	x	x	
							700.00
Sheet no. _6 of _9 sheets attached to Schedule of Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(Total of	Sub this			541,258.52

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No
_		Debtor

	_	_				_	
CREDITOR'S NAME,	Č	Hu	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community	Č	U	D	
MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	C J H	DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE.	CONTINGENT	RL	DISPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No. 90920625289004				'	Ė		
Shell Card Center Post Office Box 689151 Des Moines, IA 50368-9151		_					4,760.00
Account No.			Promissory Note	t	T		
Stephen R. LaMotte 11948 Eden Estates Drive Carmel, IN 46033	х	-		x	х	x	
							100,000.00
Account No.			Consulting Agreement	t	H		
T. Crain Houston Post Office Box 59 Butler, MD 21023	х	-		x	x	x	
							33,550.00
Account No. 13231 Tennessee Commerce Bank 381 Mallory Station Road Suite 207 Franklin, TN 37067		-	401 North State Street, Chicago, IL				020 200 72
							932,288.73
Account No. Thomaston Metal Works Post Office Box 132 Thomaston, CT 06787		_					
							3,222.50
Sheet no7 of _9 sheets attached to Schedule of Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(Total of t	Sub			1,073,821.23

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No.	
· -		Debtor	

	Tc	ш	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community	Tc	I	D	ı
CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	H W J C	DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE.	CONFLXGENT	UNLIQUIDATED	I S P U T E D	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No.			4 Antler Pine Road, Newton, CT	Т	T		
US Bank National Association, as Trustee c/o Jeffrey M. Knickerbocker, Esquire Hunt Leibert Jacobson, P.C. 50 Weston Street Hartford, CT 06120		-	First Mortgage		D		Unknown
Account No.							
Varicom 4687 N.W. 7th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	x	-		x	x	x	
							2,291.82
Account No. 357782002 Victory Insurance Co. 5915 Landerbrook Drive Cleveland, OH 44124	x	-		x	x	x	
	_		N				3,478.81
Account No. 4312-47-67-9636-1142	-		Accord Insurance Network, Inc. credit card				
Wachovia Bank PO Box 105204 Atlanta, GA 30348-5204	x	-		x	x	x	
	_						20,760.52
Account No. 4361-0641-0000-2204	-		Sweep Line of Credit				
Wachovia Bank Post Office Box 96074 Charlotte, NC 28260		-					
							50,043.37
Sheet no. 8 of 9 sheets attached to Schedule of Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims	,		(Total of	Subt			76,574.52

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No.	
111 16	Tilolilas J. Kalle, III	Case No.	_
-		Debtor	

	_				_		
CREDITOR'S NAME,	C	Hu	sband, Wife, Joint, or Community		U	P	
MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	C A M	CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE.	CONTINGENT	LIQUIDA	DISPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Account No. 321901000108815			4 Antler Pine Road, Newton, CT 06482	T	T E		
Wachovia Bank Post Office Box 13327 Roanoke, VA 24040-0343		-	Second Mortgage		D		140,324.12
Account No.				T	T	Т	
Account No.					T	T	
Account No.							
Account No.							
Sheet no. 9 of 9 sheets attached to Schedule of				Sub	tota	ıl	440.004.40
Creditors Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Claims			(Total of t	his	pag	ge)	140,324.12
			(Report on Summary of So		Γota dule		3,445,995.01

B6H (Official Form 6H) (12/07)

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No.	
_		Debtor	

SCHEDULE H - CODEBTORS

Provide the information requested concerning any person or entity, other than a spouse in a joint case, that is also liable on any debts listed by debtor in the schedules of creditors. Include all guarantors and co-signers. If the debtor resides or resided in a community property state, commonwealth, or territory (including Alaska, Arizona, California, Idaho, Louisiana, Nevada, New Mexico, Puerto Rico, Texas, Washington, or Wisconsin) within the eight year period immediately preceding the commencement of the case, identify the name of the debtor's spouse and of any former spouse who resides or resided with the debtor in the community property state, commonwealth, or territory. Include all names used by the nondebtor spouse during the eight years immediately preceding the commencement of this case. If a minor child is a codebtor or a creditor, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CODEBTOR	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR
Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc	CIT Communications Finance Corporation
101 North Federal Highway	1 CIT Drive
Suite 30	Livingston, NJ 07039
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	
Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc	First Equity Card Corp Visa
101 North Federal Highway	Post Office Box 23029
Suite 30	Columbus, GA 31902-3029
ort Lauderdale, FL 33306	
Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc	Glenn R. Caddy, Ph.D., P.A.
101 North Federal Highway	3101 North Federal Highway
Suite 30	Suite 301
fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306
Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc	Nivcab, Inc.
101 North Federal Highway	3101 North Federal Highway
Suite 30	Suite 701
fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306
Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc	Paetec
101 North Federal Highway	600 WillowBrook Office Park
Suite 30	Fairport, NY 14450
fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	
Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc	Roman G. Fisher
101 North Federal Highway	3100 North Ocean Boulevard
Suite 30	Apartment 806
ort Lauderdale, FL 33306	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308
Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc	T. Crain Houston
101 North Federal Highway	Post Office Box 59
Suite 30	Butler, MD 21023
ort Lauderdale, FL 33306	
Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc	Varicom
101 North Federal Highway	4687 N.W. 7th Street
Suite 30	Deerfield Beach, FL 33442
ort Lauderdale, FL 33306	
Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc	Victory Insurance Co.
101 North Federal Highway	5915 Landerbrook Drive
Suite 30	Cleveland, OH 44124
ort Lauderdale, FL 33306	

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No
_	<u> </u>	,

Debtor

SCHEDULE H - CODEBTORS (Continuation Sheet)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CODEBTOR	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR
Accord Incurance Naturally of America, Inc	Wachovia Bank
Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc 3101 North Federal Highway	PO Box 105204
Suite 30	Atlanta, GA 30348-5204
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	Atlatta, GA 30340-3204
Tort Lauderdale, i L 30000	
American Values Financial Group, Inc.	James M. Stanton
801 Crescent Centre Drive	6365 Bahia Del Mar Drive
Suite 450	#111-J
Franklin, TN 37067	Saint Petersburg, FL 33715
American Values Financial Group, Inc.	Marvin L. and Elaine S. Bittinger
801 Crescent Centre Drive	3011 Whispering Trail
Suite 450	Carmel, IN 46033
Franklin, TN 37067	
American Values Financial Group, Inc.	Marvin L. and Elaine S. Bittinger
American Values Financial Group, Inc. 801 Crescent Centre Drive	3011 Whispering Trail
Suite 450	Carmel, IN 46033
Franklin, TN 37067	Carmer, IN 40033
Trankini, 114 37007	
American Values Financial Group, Inc.	Mike and Dalene McCloud
801 Crescent Centre Drive	c/o Bryant C. Dunaway, Esquire
Suite 450	721 North Dixie Avenue
Franklin, TN 37067	Cookeville, TN 38501
American Values Financial Group, Inc.	Robert S. Unger
801 Crescent Centre Drive	9127 Buckhill Drive
Suite 450	Littleton, CO 80126
Franklin, TN 37067	
American Values Financial Group, Inc.	Robert S. Unger
801 Crescent Centre Drive	9127 Buckhill Drive
Suite 450	Littleton, CO 80126
Franklin, TN 37067	•
American Values Financial Group, Inc.	Stephen R. LaMotte
801 Crescent Centre Drive	11948 Eden Estates Drive
Suite 450	Carmel, IN 46033
Suite 450 Franklin, TN 37067	Carrier, IIV 40033
. rankini, 114 97 907	
American Values Financial Group, Inc.	Mary J. LaMotte
801 Crescent Centre Drive	11948 Eden Estates Drive
Suite 450	Carmel, IN 46033
Franklin, TN 37067	
Faith Financial Planners, Inc.	James M. Stanton
c/o Stephen R. Bolt	6365 Bahia Del Mar Drive
801 Crescent Centre Drive	#111-J
Suite 450	Saint Petersburg, FL 33715
Franklin, TN 37067	Janit 1 Cloraburg, 1 E 007 10

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III		Case No.
III IC	momas J. Rane, iii	_	Case Ivo.

Debtor

SCHEDULE H - CODEBTORS (Continuation Sheet)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CODEBTOR	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR
Faith Financial Planners, Inc. c/o Stephen R. Bolt 801 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 450 Franklin, TN 37067	Marvin L. and Elaine S. Bittinger 3011 Whispering Trail Carmel, IN 46033
Faith Financial Planners, Inc. c/o Stephen R. Bolt 801 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 450 Franklin, TN 37067	Marvin L. and Elaine S. Bittinger 3011 Whispering Trail Carmel, IN 46033
Faith Financial Planners, Inc. c/o Stephen R. Bolt 801 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 450 Franklin, TN 37067	Mike and Dalene McCloud c/o Bryant C. Dunaway, Esquire 721 North Dixie Avenue Cookeville, TN 38501
Faith Financial Planners, Inc. c/o Stephen R. Bolt 801 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 450 Franklin, TN 37067	Robert S. Unger 9127 Buckhill Drive Littleton, CO 80126
Faith Financial Planners, Inc. c/o Stephen R. Bolt 801 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 450 Franklin, TN 37067	Robert S. Unger 9127 Buckhill Drive Littleton, CO 80126
Faith Financial Planners, Inc. c/o Stephen R. Bolt 801 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 450 Franklin, TN 37067	Stephen R. LaMotte 11948 Eden Estates Drive Carmel, IN 46033
Faith Financial Planners, Inc. c/o Stephen R. Bolt 801 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 450 Franklin, TN 37067	Mary J. LaMotte 11948 Eden Estates Drive Carmel, IN 46033
Stephen R. Bolt 5416 Leipers Creek Road Franklin, TN 37064	Carlton Fields Post Office Box 1171 Orlando, FL 32802-1171
Stephen R. Bolt 5416 Leipers Creek Road Franklin, TN 37064	Carlton Fields Post Office Box 1171 Orlando, FL 32802-1171

B6 Declaration (Official Form 6 - Declaration). (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III	Case No.						
			Debtor(s)	Chapter	11			
	DECLARATION CONCERNING DEBTOR'S SCHEDULES							
	DECLARATION UNDER F	PENALTY (OF PERJURY BY INDI	VIDUAL DEI	BTOR			
	I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing summary and schedules, consisting of27							
	sheets, and that they are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.							
Date	March 22, 2010	Signature	/s/ Thomas J. Kane, I	II				
		-	Thomas J. Kane, III					
			Debtor					

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re	Thomas J. Kane, III		Case No.						
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11					
	VER	ATRIX							
The above-named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.									
Date:	March 22, 2010	/s/ Thomas J. Kane, III							
Date:	March 22, 2010	/s/ Thomas J. Kane, III Thomas J. Kane, III							

Signature of Debtor

Accord Insurance Network of America, Inc 3101 North Federal Highway Suite 30 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306

American Values Financial Group, Inc. 801 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 450 Franklin, TN 37067

Bank of America P.O. Box 15710 Wilmington, DE 19886

Bank of America P.O. Box 26078 Greensboro, NC 27420

Broward County Revenue Collection P.O. Box 29009 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-9009

Carlton Fields Post Office Box 1171 Orlando, FL 32802-1171

Charles Smith
Post Office Box 59
Butler, MD 21023

Chase Bank USA, NA c/o National Action Financial Svc., Inc. Post Office Box 9027 Buffalo, NY 14231-9027

Chase Visa Card Member Services P.O. Box 15153 Wilmington, DE 19886

Chase Visa Card Member Services P.O. Box 15153 Wilmington, DE 19886

CIT Communications Finance Corporation 1 CIT Drive Livingston, NJ 07039

Citibank Mastercard Post Office Box 9241 Uniondale, NY 11555

Collectcorp Post Office Box 101928 Dept 4947A Birmingham, AL 35210-1929

Faith Financial Planners, Inc. c/o Stephen R. Bolt 801 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 450 Franklin, TN 37067

First Equity Card Corp Visa Post Office Box 23029 Columbus, GA 31902-3029

FL Dept of Revenue 5050 W. Tennessee St Tallahassee, FL 32399

Glenn R. Caddy, Ph.D., P.A. 3101 North Federal Highway Suite 301 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306

Internal Revenue Service Attn: Special Procedures P.O. Box 34045 Stop 572 Jacksonville, FL 32202

Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 105017 Atlanta, GA 30348-5017

Internal Revenue Service
Ogden, UT 84201-0039

James M. Stanton 6365 Bahia Del Mar Drive #111-J Saint Petersburg, FL 33715

Marathon Renovation & Restoration, LLC 21 Sunset Hill Road Bethel, CT 06801

Margaret B. Kane 4 Antler Pine Road Sandy Hook, CT 06482

Marvin L. and Elaine S. Bittinger 3011 Whispering Trail Carmel, IN 46033

Mary Brown 4 Antler Pine Road Sandy Hook, CT 06482

Mary J. LaMotte 11948 Eden Estates Drive Carmel, IN 46033

Mike and Dalene McCloud c/o Bryant C. Dunaway, Esquire 721 North Dixie Avenue Cookeville, TN 38501

Mike's Masonary 205 Hanover Road Newtown, CT 06470

Newtown County Tax Collector Post Office Box 5 Newtown, CT 06470

Nivcab, Inc. 3101 North Federal Highway Suite 701 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306 Paetec 600 WillowBrook Office Park Fairport, NY 14450

Receivable Management Services Post Office Box 280431 East Hartford, CT 06128-0431

Robert S. Unger 9127 Buckhill Drive Littleton, CO 80126

Roman G. Fisher 3100 North Ocean Boulevard Apartment 806 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308

Shell Card Center Post Office Box 689151 Des Moines, IA 50368-9151

Stephen R. Bolt 5416 Leipers Creek Road Franklin, TN 37064

Stephen R. LaMotte 11948 Eden Estates Drive Carmel, IN 46033

T. Crain Houston Post Office Box 59 Butler, MD 21023

Tennessee Commerce Bank 381 Mallory Station Road Suite 207 Franklin, TN 37067

Thomaston Metal Works Post Office Box 132 Thomaston, CT 06787 UBS Bank, USA c/o UBS Financial Services, Inc. 1000 Harbor Boulevard 7th Floor Weehawken, NJ 07086

US Bank National Association, as Trustee c/o Jeffrey M. Knickerbocker, Esquire Hunt Leibert Jacobson, P.C. 50 Weston Street Hartford, CT 06120

Varicom 4687 N.W. 7th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

Victory Insurance Co. 5915 Landerbrook Drive Cleveland, OH 44124

Wachovia Bank PO Box 105204 Atlanta, GA 30348-5204

Wachovia Bank Post Office Box 96074 Charlotte, NC 28260

Wachovia Bank Post Office Box 13327 Roanoke, VA 24040-0343

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

Sout	nern Disti	rict of Fiorida						
In re Thomas J. Kane, III			Case No.					
	De	ebtor(s)	Chapter	11				
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY TO ACCOMPANY PETITIONS, SCHEDULES AND STATEMENTS FILED ELECTRONICALLY								
Note: This declaration must be filed with each electronic signature of the debtor. This declaration must also be filed Statement of Current Monthly Income (OBF 22) not filed Social Security Number, and/or Statement of Current Masignature of the debtor(s).	led with an ed with the	initial schedule, SFA, initial petition or any a	Statement o mended sch	f Social Security Number, or edules, SFA, Statement of				
Check all documents that apply to this declaration								
■ Voluntary petition signed by me on Marcl	h 22, 2010	☐ Amended voluntary peti	ion signed by	me on				
	h 22, 2010	☐ Amended schedules sign						
= soliculates signed by the on	h 22, 2010	☐ Amended Statement of F	-	rs signed by me on				
Statement of Social Security Number(s) signed by.	n 22, 2010	Amended Statement of S	ocial Security	Number(s) signed by				
Statement of Current Monthly Income (OBF 22) signed by me on March	n 22, 2010	Amended Statement of C signed by me on	urrent Month	ly Income (OBF 22)				
 Thomas J. Kane, III , the undersigned debtor(s) I have reviewed and signed the original(s) of the do Document(s) is true and correct to the best of my k I understand that Verified Document(s) filed in electric including penalties of perjury) in the same manner 	ocument(s) nowledge a	identified above and the and belief. In shall be treated for all	informatio	n contained in the Verified				
3. I understand that the Verified Document(s) will be captioned case and that I have received and reviewed								
4. I understand that my attorney is required by the coulof discharge, dismissal or the conclusion of any per request at any time.								
Thomas : lylas		serverse and the serverse		- Aller Alle				
Signature of Debtor (If non individual, authorized corporate representativ	e)	Signature of Joint D	ebtor (if ap	plicable)				
Thomas J. Kane, III								
Print or Type Name (and title if applicable)		Print Name		The state of the s				
John E. Page 0860581		561 443 0800						

Phone:

Print or Type Name of Attorney for Debtor